Triple Differential Driver
With Sync-On-Common-Mode
   AD8134
Rev. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

4 mm × 4 mm Body, Very Thin Quad (CP-24-2)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Package Package Description Package Outline
AD8134ACP-R2 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-24-2
AD8134ACP-REEL −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-24-2
AD8134ACP-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-24-2
AD8134ACPZ-R21 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-24-2
AD8134ACPZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-24-2
AD8134ACPZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-24-2
1 Z = Pb-free part.
AD8134
Rev. A | Page 20 of 20
T
NOTES
© 2005 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D04770-0-10/05(A)
TTT
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	THERMAL RESISTANCE
	Maximum Power Dissipation
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	THEORY OF OPERATION
	DEFINITION OF TERMS
	ANALYZING AN APPLICATION CIRCUIT
	CLOSED-LOOP GAIN
	CALCULATING AN APPLICATION CIRCUIT’S INPUT IMPEDANCE
	INPUT COMMON-MODE VOLTAGE RANGE IN SINGLE-SUPPLY APPLICATIONS
	DRIVING A CAPACITIVE LOAD
	OUTPUT PULL-DOWN (OPD)
	SYNC-ON-COMMON-MODE
	APPLICATIONS
	DRIVING RGB VIDEO OVER CAT-5 CABLE
	HOW TO APPLY THE OUTPUT PULL-DOWN FEATURE
	KVM NETWORKS
	VIDEO SYNC-ON-COMMON-MODE
	LEVEL-SHIFTING SYNC PULSES ON ±5 V SUPPLIES